Weight (kg)						
BMXWT Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent						
Missing	652	6.22	652	6.22		
3.3 to 196.8	9825	93.78	10477	100.00		

Weight Comment							
BMIWT Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percert							
Missing	9890	94.40	9890	94.40			
1 : Could not obtain	35	0.33	9925	94.73			
3 : Clothing	531	5.07	10456	99.80			
4 : Medical appliance	21	0.20	10477	100.00			

Recumbent Length (cm)					
BMXRECUM Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent					
Missing	9125	87.10	9125	87.10	
48.4 to 112.7	1352	12.90	10477	100.00	

Recumbent Length Comment						
BMIRECUM Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent						
Missing	10403	99.29	10403	99.29		
1 : Could not obtain	73	0.70	10476	99.99		
3 : Not straight	1	0.01	10477	100.00		

Head Circumference (cm)						
BMXHEAD Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent						
Missing	10181	97.17	10181	97.17		
35.1 to 50.2	296	2.83	10477	100.00		

Head Circumference Comment						
BMIHEAD Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent						
Missing	10474	99.97	10474	99.97		
1 : Could not obtain	3	0.03	10477	100.00		

Standing Height (cm)						
BMXHT Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent						
Missing	1114	10.63	1114	10.63		
79 to 199.1	9363	89.37	10477	100.00		

Standing Height Comment						
BMIHT Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent Frequency Percent						
Missing	10307	98.38	10307	98.38		
1 : Could not obtain	74	0.71	10381	99.08		
3 : Not straight	96	0.92	10477	100.00		

Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)						
BMXBMI Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent						
Missing	1467	14.00	1467	14.00		
7.99 to 65.41	9010	86.00	10477	100.00		

Upper Leg Length (cm)						
BMXLEG Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent						
Missing	2631	25.11	2631	25.11		
24.8 to 55	7846	74.89	10477	100.00		

Upper Leg Length Comment						
BMILEG Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent Frequency Percent						
Missing	10141	96.79	10141	96.79		
1 : Could not obtain	336	3.21	10477	100.00		

Maximal Calf Circumference (cm)						
BMXCALF Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent						
Missing	2544	24.28	2544	24.28		
21.6 to 61.6	7933	75.72	10477	100.00		

Maximal Calf Comment					
BMICALF Frequency Percent Frequency Perce					
Missing	10223	97.58	10223	97.58	
1 : Could not obtain	254	2.42	10477	100.00	

Upper Arm Length (cm)						
BMXARML Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent						
Missing	608	5.80	608	5.80		
10 to 46.5	9869	94.20	10477	100.00		

Upper Arm Length Comment					
BMIARML Frequency Percent Frequency Perc					
Missing	10017	95.61	10017	95.61	
1 : Could not obtain	460	4.39	10477	100.00	

Arm Circumference (cm)						
BMXARMC Frequency Percent Frequency Percent						
Missing	609	5.81	609	5.81		
11.1 to 59.8	9868	94.19	10477	100.00		

Arm Circumference Comment						
BMIARMC Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent						
Missing	10016	95.60	10016	95.60		
1 : Could not obtain	461	4.40	10477	100.00		

Waist Circumference (cm)							
BMXWAIST Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent							
Missing	1421	13.56	1421	13.56			
39.6 to 165.2	9056	86.44	10477	100.00			

Waist Circumference Comment						
BMIWAIST Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent						
Missing	10010	95.54	10010	95.54		
1 : Could not obtain	467	4.46	10477	100.00		

Thigh Circumference (cm)						
BMXTHICR Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent						
Missing	2673	25.51	2673	25.51		
29.2 to 100	7804	74.49	10477	100.00		

Thigh Circumference Comment					
BMITHICR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent Frequency					
Missing	10099	96.39	10099	96.39	
1 : Could not obtain	378	3.61	10477	100.00	

Triceps Skinfold (mm)					
BMXTRI Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent					
Missing	1045	9.97	1045	9.97	
1.4 to 44.7	9432	90.03	10477	100.00	

Triceps Skinfold Comment						
BMITRI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent						
Missing	9582	91.46	9582	91.46		
1 : Could not obtain	640	6.11	10222	97.57		
2 : Exceeds capacity	255	2.43	10477	100.00		

Subscapular Skinfold (mm)						
BMXSUB Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent						
Missing	1924	18.36	1924	18.36		
2.8 to 43.2	8553	81.64	10477	100.00		

Subscapular Skinfold Comment				
BMISUB	Frequency	Percent		Cumulative Percent
Missing	8700	83.04	8700	83.04
1 : Could not obtain	1666	15.90	10366	98.94
2 : Exceeds capacity	111	1.06	10477	100.00